

2020-2021 Booster Club Officers

Amy Biggs President

Cori Smith Vice President

Tracy Ballard Treasurer

Patty Garza Secretary

Doak Stewart AMP Director





## Tuesday, September 8, 2020

## James Madison FFA Booster Club General Meeting

Call to Order: Amy Biggs - President

Minutes of the Previous Meeting: Patty Garza – Secretary

 Election of 2020-2021 James Madison FFA Booster Club Executive Board

Treasurer's Report: Tracy Ballard - Treasurer

## New Business

• Presentation and Adoption of 2020-2021 FFA Booster Club Budget

## **AMP News**

- October 6<sup>th</sup> JM FFA Booster General Meeting, AG Olympics (tentative) & BCJLS Entry Night
- October 17<sup>th</sup> JM FFA Booster Club Fall Challenge Goat & Lamb Prospect Show (tentative)
- October 24<sup>th</sup> North East AG Fair (tentative)
- November 10<sup>th</sup> Chili Cook-Off (tentative), Major Show Entry Night, & JM FFA Booster Club General Meeting

Next James Madison FFA Booster Club General Meeting:

October 6, 2020 @ 6:30PM Virtual Zoom Meeting

James Madison FFA Booster Club is recognized as a tax exempt 501(c)(3) organization as a subordinate in good standing of Parent Booster USA, Inc., Group Exemption Number: 5271 EIN# 27-1546608 Thank you for your support!